BOROUGH OF ISLAND HEIGHTS MAYOR AND COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA June 9, 2020

The Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Island Heights is hereby called to order. Notice of this meeting was issued in accordance with the OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT P.L. 1975, Chapter 231 (Section 10:4-10). Notice of this meeting was advertised in the Asbury Park Press on December 16, 2019 and posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and Posted on the Website of the Borough.

Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America

1. ROLL CALL OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEMBERS

Mayor Doyle

Council Member Baxter
Council Member Gabriel
Council Member Pendleton

Council President Ms. Thompson Council Member Weber Council Member Wudzki

Borough Attorney Mr. Zabarsky

Deputy Clerk Sean Asay

2. APPROVAL OF PRIOR MEETING MINUTES

Resolution 2020-88 Approving the Minutes for the Meeting of the Mayor and

Council Conducted on May 19, 2020

Motion Second

Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

3. RESOLUTION (Consent Agenda)

Resolution 2020-89 Resolution Approving an Off Premise Raffle License Number

2020-01 for the Island Heights Volunteer Fire Company to

Conduct a 50/50 Drawing on September 25, 2020

Motion Second

Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

Resolution 2020-90

Resolution Approving the Hiring of Scott Logan as a Part Time Laborer for the Department of Public Works at an Hourly Rate of \$14.00 Effective on May 30, 2020

Motion

Second

Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

Resolution 2020-91

Resolution Accepting the Retirement of Captain Kevin Arnold from the Island Heights Police Department Effective June 1, 2020 and Recognizing his 28 Years of Service to the Borough

Motion

Second

Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

Resolution 2020-92

Resolution Promoting Police Officer Paul Rutledge to the Rank of Sergeant in the Island Heights Police Department with an Effective Date of May 30, 2020

Motion

Second

Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

Resolution 2020-93

Resolution Designating Sergeant Paul Rutledge the Interim Superior Officer of the Island Heights Police Department for a Period of Six Months Effective on June 1, 2020

Motion

Second

Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

Resolution 2020-94

Resolution Approving a Lien Redemption on Block 16, Lot 10 (21 Jaynes Avenue) in the Amount of \$44,729.33

Motion

Second

Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

Resolution 2020-95

Resolution Approving an Off Premise Raffle License number 2020-02 for the John F. Peto Museum of Island Heights to Conduct a 50/50 Drawing on August 8, 2020

Motion Second

Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

Resolution 2020-96

Resolution Awarding the Contract for Ramp and Sidewalk Improvements on Central and Lake Avenues Under the 2018 Community Development Block Grant to S & G Paving of Jamesburg, NJ in Amount Not to Exceed \$24,000.00

4. BILL LIST

Resolution 2020-97 Approving the Bill List

Motion Second

Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

- 5. DISCUSSION & PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR
- 6. GOVERNING BODY REPORTS
- 7. ADJOURNMENT

Members of the Public who Wish to Listen to this Meeting and/or Provide Comment may do so using the Link Below:

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/99427605513

Meeting ID: 994 2760 5513